
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



() 
/ 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 
8 

9 

10 
11 

(~ 
12 

) 13 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document NO. 637 

H.P. 470 House of Representatives, March 5, 1987 
Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and 

Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed. 
EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Representative DAVIS of Monmouth. 
Cosponsored by Senators PEARSON of Penobscot, EMERSON of 

Penobscot and Representative McGOWAN of Canaan. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN 

AN ACT Relating to Training of Sewage 
Treatment Operators. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
follows: 

Appropriation. The following funds are appropri­
ated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes 
of this Act. 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Bureau of Water quality 
Control 

Page 1-LR1977 

1987-88 1988-89 



1 
2 
3 

4 
5 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

6 Provides funds to 
7 administer a Water 
8 Pollution Control 
9 Training Program for 

10 sewage treatment op-
11 erators. 

(2 ) 
$40,210 

17,547 

$57,757 

12 STATEMENT OF FACT 

(2 ) 
$53,613 

23,396 

$77,009 

13 This bill provides funds for training sewage 
14 treatment operators as has been done for firefighters 
15 and other technical personnel. 

16 1977022187 

Page 2-LR1977 

) 

) 

) 

) 




