MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

FIRST REGULAR SESSION

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document		NO. 637
H.P. 470 House of Reference to the Committee Financial Affairs suggested and Presented by Representative DAVI Cosponsored by Senators PE/ Penobscot and Representative McC	ordered printed. EDWIN H. PERT IS of Monmouth. ARSON of Penobscot,	and , Clerk
STATE OF	MAINE	
IN THE YEAR NINETEEN HUNDRED		ı.
AN ACT Relating to Treatment O		ge
Be it enacted by the People follows:	of the State of	Maine as
Appropriation. The fol ated from the General Fund of this Act.		
	1987-88	1988-89
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF		
Bureau of Water Quality Control		

Page 1-LR1977

1 2 3	Positions Personal Services All Other	\$40,210 17,547	(2) \$53,613 23,396
5	Total	\$57,757	\$77,009
6 7 8 9 10 11	Provides funds to administer a Water Pollution Control Training Program for sewage treatment operators.		
12	STATEMENT OF F		
13 14 15	This bill provides funds treatment operators as has been and other technical personnel.	for traini	ng sewage
16			1977022187